OP \$360.00 561300

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marc S. Cooperman	10/26/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WISTARIA TRADING, INC.
Street Address:	16711 Collins Ave. #2505
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33160

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5613004
Patent Number:	5687236
Patent Number:	7568100
Application Number:	11894476
Patent Number:	7761712
Application Number:	12802519
Application Number:	12383916
Patent Number:	7870393
Application Number:	12913751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-0013

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-415-0012 ext 102
Email: bmargulies@neifeld.com
Correspondent Name: Bruce T. Margulies
Address Line 1: 4813-B Eisenhower Ave.

PATENT REEL: 026193 FRAME: 0785

501514565

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22304			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCOT0012			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce T. Margulies		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Cooperaman_Pages from SCOT0012-8_REEL_19787-0016#page1.tif source=Cooperaman_Pages from SCOT0012-8_REEL_19787-0016#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 026193 FRAME: 0786

- PRIOR PARENT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, SCOTT A. MOSKOWITZ, having a postal address of 16711 Collins Avenue, #2505, Miami, FL 33160, and MARC S. COOPERMAN, having a postal address of 20 Wildwood, Short Hills, NJ 07078, have invented a new and useful invention and improvements to the subject matter of:

Steganographic Method and Device

described in a United States patent application filed on February 7, 2005, this application has not yet been accorded a U.S. Patent Application No. 11/050,779 (hereinafter, the "Identified United States Application");

AND, WE hereby authorize the insertion hereon of the serial number and filing date when known, and which information may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document;

AND, WHEREAS, WISTARIA TRADING, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, having a place of business located at 16711 Collins Avenue, #2505, Miami, FL 33160 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to said invention and under the Identified United States Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world, in and to the following: A) said invention and improvements; B) the Identified United States Application; C) any other United States applications (including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications) based in whole or in part on the Identified United States Application, or in whole or in part on said invention and improvements; D) any foreign applications (including international and regional applications) based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications, or in whole or in part on said invention and improvements; and E) in and to any and all Letters Patent, including extensions thereof, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications, or on said invention and improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced applications or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said invention or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019767 FNAME: 0019 REEL: 026193 FRAME: 0787

make, use, sell or offer to sell said invention in conflict with this Assignment, and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon said above-referenced applications, or upon said invention or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Date 10/24/2006 Date		Scott A. MOSKOWYTZ Marc S. COOPERMAN
County of State of)	•
County and State aforesa known to me or who pro-	id, personally appeared duced	2006, before me a Notary Public in and for the d SCOTT A. MOSKOWITZ, who is personally as identification, and who signed wledged the same to be of his free act and deed.
(Scal)		Notary Public: My Commission Expires:
County of Dan Year State of Han Year)	
County and State aforesa	id, personally appeared	2006, before me a Notary Public in and for the d'MARC S. COOPERMAN, who is personally as identification, and who signed wledged the same to be of his free act and deed.
(Scal)		Notary Public: My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 0197&7FRAME: 0020 REEL: 026193 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 08/21/2007

RECORDED: 04/28/2011